
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:891
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2004
SETTING UP OF MILK PRODUCTS FACTORY IN KARNATAKA
Nikhil Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Dairy Development Boaard (NDDB) and the Government of Karnataka have signed an agreement for setting up of a Milk Products Factory to be managed by NDDB or its subsidiary;

(b) if so, the details of location, proposed project cost, source of funding, proposed capacity of said factory; and

(c) the brand in which the products are likely to be marketed and the name of the organization for management of the said factory?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a): Yes, sir.

(b): The Dairy plant will be set up near Bangalore. The cost of the plant has not yet been worked out.

(c): The plant will be owned and managed by NDDB or its wholly owned subsidiary, Mother Dairy Fruits & Vegetables Limited
(MDFVL).
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